IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

No. 2007-CA-00228

1704 21ST AVENUE, LTD.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

CITY OF GULFPORT, MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF HARRISON COUNTY

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ORAL ARGUMENT NOT REQUESTED

H. M. YOSTE, JR.
Mississippi Bar
Post Office Box 353
Gulfport, Mississippi 39502-0353
Telephone 228-864-7144
Facsimile 228-864-7145
E-mail hyoste@gcwcfn.org
Attorney for Appellant

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

No. 2007-CA-00228

1704 21ST AVENUE, LTD.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

CITY OF GULFPORT, MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certificate of Interested Persons
Table of Contents
Table of Authorities iii
Statement of the Issues
Statement of the Case
Nature of the Case, Course of the Proceedings, and Disposition in the Court below
Facts 3
Summary of the Argument
Argument
I. The Circuit Court Erred on Appeal When it Ruled That Waters Mark's Claim Was Governed by the Tort Claims Act
A. Provisions of the Act
B. The Act as Interpreted by the Supreme Court
C. Analysis
II. The County Court Erred at Trial When it Denied Prejudgment Interest 16
Conclusion
Certificate of Service

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Aetna Casualty & Surety Company v. Doleac Electric Company, Inc., 471 So. 2d 325, 331 (Miss. 1985) 16, 17
Bank of Belmont v. Judson Lumber Co., 143 Miss. 86, 108 So. 440 (1926)
Bessler Movable Stairway Co. v. Bank of Leakesville, 140 Miss. 537, 106 So. 445, 446 (1925)
Braidfoot v. William Carey College, 793 So.2d 642, 655 (Miss. 2000)
City of Jackson v. Reed, 233 Miss. 280, 103 So. 2d 6 (1958)
City of Jackson v. Stewart, 908 So. 2d 703 (Miss. 2005)
City of Jackson v. Williamson, 740 So. 2d 818 (Miss. 1999)
City of Mound Bayou v. Roy Collins Construction Co., 457 So. 2d 337 (Miss. 1984)
City of Mound Bayou v. Roy Collins Construction Company, Inc., 499 So. 2d 1354, 1361 (Miss. 1986)
Dorsey Mississippi Sales, Inc., v. Newell, 251 Miss. 77, 108 So. 2d 645, 651 (1964)
Estate of Baxter v. Shaw Associates, Inc., 797 So. 2d 396, 403 (Miss. Ct. App. 2001)
Estate of Fitzner v. Jurotich, 881 So.2d 164, 173-4, ¶25 (Miss. 2003)
Estate of Johnson v. Adkins, 513 So.2d 922 (Miss. 1987)
Ferrer v. Jackson County Board of Supervisors, 741 So. 2d 216 (Miss. 1999)
Fordice v. Thomas, 649 So. 2d 835, 839-840 (Miss. 1997)

Greyhound Welfare Foundation v. Mississippi State University, 736 So. 2d 1048 (Miss. 1999)	13
Hans v. Hans, 482 So.2d 1117, 1122 (Miss. 1986)	13
Jacob Hartz Seed Company, Inc. v. Simrall and Simrall, 807 So. 2d 1271, 1275 (Miss. Ct. App. 2001)	17
Koval v. Koval, 576 So. 2d 134, 136 (Miss. 1991)	14
LaFayette Steel Erectors, Inc., v. Roy Anderson Corporation, 71 F. Supp. 582, 591 (S.D. Miss. 1997)	19
Milliken & Michaels, Inc., v. Fred Netterville Lumber Company, 676 So. 2d 266, 269-71 (Miss. 1996)	14
Pascagoula Hardwood Co. v. Chisholm, 164 Miss. 242, 144 So. 711 (1932)	14
Preferred Risk Mut. Ins. Co. v. Johnson, 730 So.2d 574 (Miss. 1998)	18
Russell v. Performance Toyota, Inc., 826 So.2d 719, 721 (¶5) (Miss. 2002)	. <i>6</i>
Scoggins v. Ellzey Beverages, Inc., 743 So. 2d 990, 996 (Miss.)	19
Sentinel Industrial Contracting Corp. v Kimmins Industrial Service Corp., 743 So.2d 954, 970-71 (¶50) (Miss. 1999)	16
Southern Natural Gas Company v. Fritz, 523 So.2d 12, 19-20 (Miss. 1987)	10
Thompson Mach. Commerce Corp. v. Wallace, 687 So.2d 149, 152 (Miss.1997)	19
USPCI of Mississippi, Inc. v. State of Mississippi ex rel. McGowan, 688 So. 2d 783, 789 (Miss. 1997)	12

Wood v. Biloxi Public School District, 757 So. 2d 190, 192, ¶8 (Miss. 2000)				
MISSISSIPPI CODE SECTIONS				
11-46-1(a) 8				
11-46-1(h) 8				
11-46-3(1)				
11-46-5(1)				
11-46-5(2)				
11-46-9(1)(d)				
11-46-9(1)(i)				
11-46-11				
11-46-11(3)				
11-46-17				
11-46-18				
75-17-7				
OTHER AUTHORITIES				
BLACK'S LAW DICTIONARY 351-2 (5 th ed. 1979)				
BLACK'S LEGAL DICTIONARY 1284 (5th ed. 1979)				
RESTATEMENT, SECOND, TORTS, §12A
